4/15/03

08-29-2003

Q72889

REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTQ-1-595 (modified (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Norihiro KADOTA FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Kazuo OKUTSU 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Koji TSUJIMURA Japan Katsumi TASHIRO Kunihiro SUMIDA AUG 25 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 13, 2002, November 21, 2002, November 13, 2002, November 19, 2002 and November 13, 2002 ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/327,979 Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 WASHINGTON OFFICE ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. 23,063 June 3, 2003 Darryl Mexic Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 08/27/2003 GTON11 00000086 10327979 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0316

	06,18-2000	Q72
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027	W02466609	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Trademarks Riease record the att	s of receiving party(ies):
	1 '	-
Norihiro KADOTA Kazuo OKUTSU	FUJI PHOTO FILM	CO., LID.
Kazuo OKU 180 Koji TSUJIMURA	Japan	amiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193,
12/26/02		
Additional name(of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: November 13, 2002, November 21,		
November 13, 2002, November 19, 2002 and November 19, 2002 and November 19, 2003	1	
13, 2002	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new November 21, 2002, November 13, 2002, Novemb A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned		, 2002
Additional nu	mbers attached?	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
I EBBILA HARRA TILKA MILIH IRRAA ILIH NAZI	☐ Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-488
	The USPTO is dir	rected and authorized to charge all required
23373		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-488	0. Please also credit any overpayments to sa
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account	
	(Attach duplicate	19-4880 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D.C.	NOT USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	JNOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	ing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy o
Darryl Mexic Perryl Mexic R		December 26, 2002
Darryl Mexic R	eg. No. 23,063	Date
<i>V</i>	1 1	
	cluding cover sheet, attachmen	
	corded with required cover s ssioner of Patents & Trademar	
i Omini	SSICHEL OF LAICHS & LIAUCHIAI	ca.
Commi	Box Assignment	

PATENT REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0317

		ASSIGN Norihiro KADOTA, Kazuo	OKUTSU,	Koji TSUJIMURA,		_	
Whereas, I/We, Katsumi TASHIRO and Kunihiro SUMIDA of c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan							
	nafter called assign	or(s), have invented certain AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICAL	in impr	ovements in	ken 250-0195, Japan		
	····				·		
	kecuted an applicat Nov. 13, 19 and 21,	tion for Letters Patent of t 2002; and	he Unit	ed States of Ame	erica therefor on		
Whereas,		Fuji Phot	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.				
	•	of 210 Na	of 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,				
		Kanagawa-	ken 250-	-0193, Japan			
				<u> </u>			
inven		es to acquire the entire rig nited States patents to be o			he application and		
	Now therefore, fe	or valuable consideration,	, receipt	whereof is here	by acknowledged,		
invenunder any L succe neces	tion disclosed there 35 U.S.C. §119, a etters Patent grante ssors and assigns;	and assigns, the entire right ein for the United States of and I/we request the Direct ed upon the invention set and I/we will execute with the in connection with the	of Amer tor – U. forth in hout fur	ica, including th S. Patent and Tr the application t ther consideration	e right to claim price ademark Office to into the assignee, its on all papers deemed	ority ssue d	
	I/We hereby auth	norize and request our atto	omeys S	SUGHRUE MIC	N, PLLC of 2100		
		W, Washington, DC 200			-		
(Appi	ication number	, filed	and (Jonfirmation nui	mber) the filing date	e.	
and a	pplication number	of said application when	known.			-	
					K.S. Novembe	er./3,2002	
Date:	Nov. 13, 2002	Morihiro Kadota	Date:	Nov. 13, 2002	- Kouitive So	mida	
	SI	MOLINITO MADOTA			s Kunihiro		
Date:	Nov. 21, 2002	Kazwo Okutan Kazwo OKUTSU	Date:		Kunihiro SUMIDA		
					s/		
Date:	Nov. 13, 2002	Koji Tsujiwura Koji Tsujimura	Date:				
_					s/		
Date:	Nov. 19, 2002	Katsumi Tashi'to Katsumi TASHIRO	Date:				
	SI	Varsault INSHTKA			s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0318